03-19-2	2004			
03/01/04 R	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: SUSU122563			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please r 102698	3893 thereof.			
1. Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:			
Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	S:0			
3. Names of conveying parties:  Kazuhiro Kondo  Michio Oishi  Osamu Ohara  Execution Date:  February 27, 2004  February 27, 2004  February 27, 2004	4. Names and addresses of receiving parties:  Name: Aisin Cosmos R&D Co., Ltd.  Address: Kazusa Arc, 2-3-9, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, 292-1818, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Kazusa DNA Research Institute Foundation Address: 2-6-7, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, 292-1818, Japan			
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): 10/79	8 7 <i>5</i> 0			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: _February 27, 2004				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1			
·	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00			
Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq.  Customer No. 26389	Enclosed Check No. 154276 includes the recordation fee.			
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup>	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800	No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)			
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Jeffrey M. Sakoi	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Name of Attorney or Agent	Aignature Date			
Registration No. 32,059 Direct Dial 206.695.1713 Total numb	er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
jms:snh				
00000103 10798730 40.00 OP				

SUSU\225631511.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and mailing address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

PARTIAL HOMOLOGOUS RECOMBINATION OF DNA CHAIN

sell and assign to

- 1. AISIN COSMOS R&D CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a business address at Kazusa Arc, 2-3-9, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, 292-1818, Japan and
- 2. KAZUSA DNA RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 2-6-7, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, 292-1818, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[ >	ζ]	executed concurrently herewith;	
[	]	executed on	
[	]	Application No.	; filed

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0505

Inventor: (Signature)	_Date_	Residence and mailing address
Kazuhiro Kondo	Feb. 27, 2004	c/o AISIN COSMOS R&D CO., LTD., Kazusa Arc, 2-3-9, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, Japan
Jul Coch	Feb. 27, 2004	c/o KAZUSA DNA RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, 2-6-7, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, Japan
Michio Oishi	<u>Feb. 27, 2004</u>	c/o KAZUSA DNA RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOUNDATION, 2-6-7, Kazusakamatari, Kisarazu, Chiba, Japan
Osamu Ohara		

## RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC. 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347

> PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004**